


EAST COAST HAVANA HAVANA
EVERGLADES CHAMPION MIAMIAN PALMETTO SPECIAL PALMETTO MIAMIAN EVERGLADES SPECIAL

375 1 91 77 75 78 92 376 76
2:20 PM 2:35 PM 2:30 PM 10:00 PM New York              NY 11:30 AM 3:10 PM 7:05 AM
2:35 PM 2:50 PM 2:45 PM 10:15 PM Newark                  NJ 11:14 AM 2:54 PM 6:42 AM
3:23 PM 3:38 PM 3:33 PM 11:02 PM Trenton 10:25 AM 2:06 PM 5:43 AM
4:02 PM 4:21 PM 4:10 PM 11:42 PM Philadelphia        PA 9:42 AM 1:28 PM 4:57 AM
4:32 PM 4:52 PM 4:39 PM 12:13 AM Wilmington          DE 9:09 AM 12:53 PM 4:20 AM
5:35 PM 5:55 PM 5:45 PM 1:30 AM Baltimore             MD 8:00 AM 11:48 AM 2:58 AM

11:05 AM 6:40 PM 7:05 PM 7:15 PM 3:10 AM Washington         DC 7:20 AM 11:05 AM 4:15 PM 2:15 AM
11:22 AM 6:58 PM 7:23 PM 7:33 PM 3:28 AM Alexandria           VA 6:38 AM 3:53 PM 1:03 AM
12:17 PM 7:59 PM 8:24 PM 8:35 PM 4:44 AM Fredericksburg 5:35 AM 9:19 AM 2:50 PM 11:55 PM
1:45 PM 9:20 PM 9:45 PM 10:05 PM 6:30 AM Richmond 4:20 AM 8:10 AM 1:40 PM 10:40 PM
2:15 PM 10:14 PM 10:47 PM 7:10 AM Petersburg 3:30 AM 7:21 AM 12:40 PM 9:25 PM
3:50 PM 11:14 PM 11:39 PM 12:52 AM 9:05 AM Rocky Mount      NC 1:20 AM 5:45 AM 11:10 AM 7:25 PM
4:23 PM 12:11 AM 1:20 AM 9:35 AM Wilson 12:17 AM 5:13 AM 10:35 AM 6:30 PM

4:35 AM 10:50 AM       Goldsboro 10:06 PM 5:47 PM
7:30 AM 1:15 PM       Wilmington   NC 6:55 PM 3:30 PM

5:45 PM 12:46 AM 3:10 AM 11:10 AM Fayetteville 10:40 PM 9:15 AM 5:00 PM
7:50 PM 2:15 AM 2:50 AM 6:25 AM 1:15 PM Florence               SC 8:45 PM 2:55 AM 7:50 AM 3:25 PM
9:50 PM 3:43 AM 4:18 AM 9:10 AM 3:00 PM Charleston 5:45 PM 1:07 AM 5:10 AM 1:15 PM

12:40 AM 5:40 AM 6:20 AM 12:15 PM 5:45 PM Savannah             GA 3:15 PM 11:30 PM 3:00 AM 11:10 AM
1:50 AM 6:51 PM Jesup 1:40 AM 9:53 AM
3:50 AM Jacksonville      FLA 12:01 AM

29 (Local) 30 (Local)
8:35 AM 9:45 AM 10:00 AM 10:30 PM Jacksonville      FLA 6:10 PM 8:55 PM 8:10 AM
9:09 AM 10:20 AM 10:44 AM 11:07 PM St Augustine 5:10 PM 7:47 PM 5:53 AM

10:04 AM 11:22 AM 1:12 PM 12:23 AM Daytona Beach 2:59 PM 6:50 PM 4:17 AM
11:09 AM 12:30 PM 2:40 PM 1:42 AM Titusville 1:25 PM 5:40 PM 3:20 AM
11:28 AM 12:49 PM 3:06 PM 2:09 AM Cocoa 12:43 PM 5:22 PM 2:55 AM
11:51 AM 1:13 PM 3:38 PM 2:37 AM Melbourne 12:07 PM 5:01 PM 2:21 AM
12:25 PM 1:47 PM 4:35 PM 3:24 AM Vero Beach 11:12 AM 4:26 PM 1:39 AM
12:44 PM 2:05 PM 5:02 PM 3:47 AM Fort Pierce 10:50 AM 4:07 PM 1:21 AM
1:56 PM 3:20 PM 6:30 PM 5:02 AM W Palm Beach 9:00 AM 2:38 PM 11:57 PM
2:34 PM 3:56 PM 7:40 PM 5:57 AM Boca Raton 8:04 AM 2:11 PM 11:04 PM
2:56 PM 4:20 PM 8:17 PM 6:29 AM Ft Lauderdale 7:38 AM 1:50 PM 10:42 PM
3:09 PM 4:35 PM 8:40 PM 6:52 AM Hollywood 7:20 AM 1:38 PM 10:26 PM
3:35 PM 5:05 PM 9:20 PM 7:30 AM Miami 6:40 AM 1:15 PM 10:00 PM



WEST COAST HAVANA HAVANA WEST COAST
CHAMPION SPECIAL SPECIAL CHAMPION

91 75 76 92
2:35 PM 10:00 PM New York              NY 7:05 AM 3:10 PM
2:50 PM 10:15 PM Newark                  NJ 6:42 AM 2:54 PM
3:38 PM 11:02 PM Trenton 5:43 AM 2:06 PM
4:21 PM 11:42 PM Philadelphia        PA 4:57 AM 1:28 PM
4:52 PM 12:13 AM Wilmington          DE 4:20 AM 12:53 PM
5:55 PM 1:30 AM Baltimore             MD 2:58 AM 11:48 AM
7:05 PM 3:10 AM Washington         DC 2:15 AM 11:05 AM
7:23 PM 3:28 AM Alexandria           VA 1:03 AM
8:24 PM 4:44 AM Fredericksburg 11:55 PM 9:19 AM
9:45 PM 6:30 AM Richmond 10:40 PM 8:10 AM

10:14 PM 7:10 AM Petersburg 9:25 PM 7:21 AM
11:39 PM 9:05 AM Rocky Mount      NC 7:25 PM 5:45 AM
12:11 AM 9:35 AM Wilson 6:30 PM 5:13 AM

11:10 AM Fayetteville 5:00 PM
2:50 AM 1:15 PM Florence               SC 3:25 PM 2:55 AM
4:18 AM 3:00 PM Charleston 1:15 PM 1:07 AM
6:20 AM 5:45 PM Savannah             GA 11:10 AM 11:30 PM

6:51 PM Jesup 9:53 AM
9:30 AM 11:00 PM Jacksonville      FLA 8:10 AM 8:55 PM

11:22 AM 1:35 AM Gainesville 3:05 AM 6:00 PM
12:30 PM 3:45 AM Ocala 1:00 AM 4:45 PM
1:25 PM 5:30 AM Leesburg 11:15 PM 3:50 PM
4:04 PM 9:35 AM Clearwater 7:00 PM 1:32 PM
4:45 PM 10:30 AM St Petersburg 6:15 PM 1:00 PM
9:30 AM 10:00 PM Jacksonville      FLA 8:10 AM 8:55 PM

10:39 AM 11:23 PM Palatka 5:07 AM 6:53 PM
12:10 PM 1:40 AM Sanford 3:15 AM 5:28 PM
12:45 PM 2:35 AM Orlando 1:50 AM 4:38 PM
1:08 PM 3:15 AM Kissimmee 1:17 AM 4:15 PM
2:01 PM 5:10 AM Lakeland 12:15 AM 3:16 PM
3:35 PM 9:30 AM Tampa 11:00 PM 2:30 PM
5:10 PM 11:30 AM Sarasota 5:10 PM 12:20 PM

3:15 AM Kissimmee 1:17 AM
4:50 AM Winter Haven 10:30 PM
6:53 AM Arcadia 8:32 PM
8:50 AM Ft Myers 7:00 PM



SUNLAND
29 25 7 107 RF&P 29 31 RF&P 10 RF&P 20 26 32 20

5:35 AM 11:05 AM 3:30 PM 5:25 PM Washington         DC 8:00 AM 9:45 AM 2:35 PM 7:35 PM 1:25 AM
5:53 AM 11:22 AM 3:49 PM 5:45 PM Alexandria           VA 7:37 AM 9:23 AM 2:15 PM 7:13 PM 1:03 AM
6:58 AM 12:17 PM 4:52 PM 7:06 PM Fredericksburg 6:05 AM 8:40 AM 1:24 PM 6:19 PM 11:55 PM
8:30 AM 1:35 PM 6:15 PM 6:55 PM 8:40 PM 9:25 PM Richmond 4:50 AM 7:45 AM 12:20 PM 5:15 PM 10:40 PM
9:15 AM 2:30 PM 10:30 PM Petersburg 11:15 AM 4:20 PM 9:20 PM

10:55 AM 4:05 PM 9:20 PM 11:55 PM Norfolk 8:40 AM 2:40 PM 7:35 PM



PALMETTO PALMETTO
77/51 78/50

2:30 PM New York              NY 11:30 AM
2:45 PM Newark                  NJ 11:14 AM
3:33 PM Trenton 10:25 AM
4:10 PM Philadelphia        PA 9:42 AM
4:39 PM Wilmington          DE 9:09 AM
5:45 PM Baltimore             MD 8:00 AM
7:15 PM Washington         DC 7:20 AM
7:33 PM Alexandria           VA 6:38 AM
8:35 PM Fredericksburg 5:35 AM

10:05 PM Richmond 4:20 AM
10:47 PM Petersburg 3:30 AM
12:52 AM Rocky Mount      NC 1:20 AM
1:20 AM Wilson 12:17 AM
3:10 AM Fayetteville 10:40 PM
6:20 AM Florence               SC 8:45 PM
7:25 AM Sumter       7:15 PM
8:28 AM Orangeburg 5:52 PM

12:15 PM Augusta                 GA 3:50 PM
2:43 PM Union Point 12:10 PM
5:45 PM Atlanta 9:00 AM



SILVER SILVER SILVER SILVER SILVER
(Local) STAR SUNLAND COMET METEOR PALMLAND PALMLAND COMET STAR SUNLAND (Local)

3 21 7 33 57 9 10 34 22 8 4
9:30 AM 12:40 PM 1:45 PM 7:30 PM New York              NY 9:20 AM 2:05 PM 2:05 PM
9:44 AM 12:55 PM 2:00 PM 7:45 PM Newark                  NJ 9:05 AM 1:49 PM 1:49 PM

10:29 AM 1:40 PM 2:44 PM 8:29 PM Trenton 8:15 AM 1:04 PM 1:04 PM
11:07 AM 2:18 PM 3:29 PM 9:07 PM Philadelphia        PA 7:30 AM 12:25 PM 12:25 PM
11:34 AM 2:45 PM 4:05 PM 9:39 PM Wilmington          DE 6:55 AM 11:52 AM 11:52 AM
12:35 PM 3:46 PM 5:10 PM 10:40 PM Baltimore             MD 5:45 AM 10:52 AM 10:52 AM

9:30 AM 1:50 PM 3:30 PM 5:00 PM 6:05 PM 12:05 AM Washington         DC 5:00 AM 10:10 AM 10:10 AM 1:50 PM 8:30 PM
9:49 AM 2:09 PM 3:49 PM 5:19 PM 6:24 PM 12:24 AM Alexandria           VA 3:37 AM 1:27 PM 8:07 PM

10:52 AM 3:09 PM 4:52 PM 6:20 PM 1:24 AM Fredericksburg  2:41 AM 7:58 AM 12:28 PM 6:51 PM
12:40 PM 4:35 PM 6:25 PM 7:48 PM 8:53 PM 3:20 AM Richmond 1:15 AM 6:35 AM 6:55 AM 11:05 AM 5:15 PM
1:25 PM 4:58 PM 6:54 PM 8:15 PM 9:17 PM 3:55 AM Petersburg 12:01 AM 6:04 AM 6:19 AM 10:21 AM 4:03 PM

4:45 PM 4:45 PM LV       Portsmouth AR 12:25 PM 12:25 PM
5:14 PM 5:14 PM LV       Suffolk AR 11:55 AM 11:55 AM

3:40 PM 8:39 PM 9:46 PM 6:10 AM Henderson           NC 9:35 PM 4:30 AM 8:36 AM 1:18 PM
5:05 PM 7:10 PM 9:35 PM 10:35 PM 11:35 PM 7:25 AM Raleigh 8:45 PM 3:45 AM 4:10 AM 7:50 AM 12:20 PM
6:16 PM 10:23 PM 8:24 AM Sanford 7:29 PM 6:46 AM 10:52 AM
6:50 PM 10:54 PM 9:05 AM Southern Pines 6:50 PM 6:16 AM 10:06 AM

10:27 PM 1:19 AM 12:21 PM Camden                SC 3:54 PM 3:38 AM
11:08 PM 2:20 AM 3:32 AM 1:35 PM Columbia              3:05 PM 12:15 AM 2:55 AM
1:25 AM 5:20 AM 6:00 AM 5:35 PM Savannah             GA 11:25 AM 9:55 PM 11:45 PM

7:52 PM Kingsland 8:51 AM
4:20 AM 8:10 AM 8:40 AM 10:00 PM Jacksonville        FLA 8:00 AM 7:30 PM 9:00 PM
5:15 AM 9:36 AM 11:10 PM Gainesville (Waldo) 4:40 AM 6:13 PM
5:55 AM 10:16 AM 12:25 AM Ocala (Silver Spring) 3:20 AM 5:33 PM
7:39 AM 12:06 PM 3:16 AM Winter Haven 12:31 AM 3:44 PM
8:20 AM 12:53 PM 4:11 AM Sebring 11:42 PM 3:05 PM
9:51 AM 2:27 PM 6:30 AM West Palm Beach 9:52 PM 1:32 PM

10:39 AM 3:10 PM 7:28 AM Ft Lauderdale 8:49 PM 12:46 PM
10:50 AM 3:20 PM 7:42 AM Hollywood 8:36 PM 12:34 PM
11:30 AM 3:55 PM 8:30 AM Miami 8:00 PM 12:10 PM



SILVER SILVER
SUNLAND METEOR PALMLAND PALMLAND METEOR SUNLAND

7 57 9 10 58 8
1:45 PM 7:30 PM New York              NY 9:20 AM 10:30 AM
2:00 PM 7:45 PM Newark                  NJ 9:05 AM 10:14 AM
2:44 PM 8:29 PM Trenton 8:15 AM 9:29 AM
3:29 PM 9:07 PM Philadelphia        PA 7:30 AM 8:46 AM
4:05 PM 9:39 PM Wilmington          DE 6:55 AM 8:14 AM
5:10 PM 10:40 PM Baltimore             MD 5:45 AM 7:13 AM

3:30 PM 6:05 PM 12:05 AM Washington         DC 5:00 AM 6:30 AM 1:50 PM
3:49 PM 6:24 PM 12:24 AM Alexandria           VA 3:37 AM 1:27 PM
4:52 PM 1:24 AM Fredericksburg  2:41 AM 12:28 PM
6:25 PM 8:53 PM 3:20 AM Richmond 1:15 AM 3:25 AM 11:05 AM
6:54 PM 9:17 PM 3:55 AM Petersburg 12:01 AM 2:53 AM 10:21 AM

4:45 PM LV       Portsmouth AR 12:25 PM
5:14 PM LV       Suffolk AR 11:55 AM

8:39 PM 6:10 AM Henderson           NC 9:35 PM 8:36 AM
9:35 PM 11:35 PM 7:25 AM Raleigh 8:45 PM 12:40 AM 7:50 AM

10:23 PM 8:24 AM Sanford 7:29 PM 6:46 AM
10:54 PM 9:05 AM Southern Pines 6:50 PM 6:16 AM
1:19 AM 12:21 PM Camden                SC 3:54 PM 9:20 PM 3:38 AM
2:20 AM 3:32 AM 1:35 PM Columbia              3:05 PM 8:45 PM 2:55 AM
5:20 AM 6:00 AM 5:35 PM Savannah             GA 11:25 AM 6:23 PM 11:45 PM

7:52 PM Kingsland 8:51 AM
8:45 AM 8:40 AM 10:00 PM Jacksonville        FLA 8:00 AM 4:00 PM 9:00 PM
9:47 AM 9:36 AM 11:10 PM Gainesville (Waldo) 4:40 AM 2:48 PM 5:50 PM

10:40 AM 10:16 AM 12:25 AM Ocala (Silver Spring) 3:20 AM 2:08 PM 5:04 PM
11:25 AM 11:05 AM 3:00 AM Wildwood 2:30 AM 1:40 PM 4:35 PM
1:30 PM 2:00 PM Tampa 11:05 AM 2:15 PM

3:39 PM AR       Bradenton LV 6:20 AM
4:10 PM AR       Sarasota LV 9:05 AM
4:55 PM AR       Venice LV 8:20 AM

1:05 PM 7:00 AM Tampa 10:30 PM 11:30 AM
2:01 PM 8:10 AM Clearwater 8:50 PM 10:20 AM
2:45 PM 8:55 AM St Petersburg 8:00 PM 9:45 AM



SILVER COTTON
COMET BLOSSOM PALMLAND

13 3 11 33 5 9 14 19
New York              NY 12:40 PM 7:30 PM
Newark                  NJ 12:55 PM 7:45 PM
Trenton 1:40 PM 8:29 PM
Philadelphia        PA 2:18 PM 9:07 PM
Wilmington          DE 2:45 PM 9:39 PM
Baltimore             MD 3:46 PM 10:40 PM
Washington         DC 9:30 AM 5:00 PM 12:05 AM
Alexandria           VA 9:49 AM 5:19 PM 12:24 AM
Fredericksburg  10:52 AM 6:20 PM 1:24 AM
Richmond 12:40 PM 7:48 PM 3:20 AM
Petersburg 1:25 PM 8:15 PM 3:55 AM
Henderson           NC 3:40 PM 9:46 PM 6:10 AM
Raleigh 5:05 PM 10:35 PM 7:25 AM
Sanford 6:16 PM 8:24 AM
Southern Pines 6:50 PM 9:05 AM
Hamlet transfer 8:45 PM 7:45 PM 8:20 PM 10:40 AM 9:55 AM 10:20 AM 10:17 AM
      Lumberton AR 12:15 PM
      Wilmington AR 2:30 PM
      Charlotte AR 10:45 PM 12:40 PM
      Shelby AR 2:40 PM
Monroe 10:00 PM 1:50 AM 11:59 AM
Clinton                SC 12:40 AM 3:32 AM 2:03 PM
Greenwood 1:35 AM 4:08 AM 2:55 PM
Athens                GA 4:25 AM 5:50 AM 4:57 PM
Atlanta 6:30 AM 7:40 AM 6:45 PM
Piedmont          AL 8:44 AM
Birmingham 10:45 AM



COTTON SILVER
BLOSSOM PALMLAND COMET

6 10 34 12 4 14
New York              NY 9:20 AM 2:05 PM
Newark                  NJ 9:05 AM 1:49 PM
Trenton 8:15 AM 1:04 PM
Philadelphia        PA 7:30 AM 12:25 PM
Wilmington          DE 6:55 AM 11:52 AM
Baltimore             MD 5:45 AM 10:52 AM
Washington         DC 5:00 AM 10:10 AM 8:30 PM
Alexandria           VA 3:37 AM 8:07 PM
Fredericksburg  2:41 AM 7:58 AM 6:51 PM
Richmond 1:15 AM 6:35 AM 5:15 PM
Petersburg 12:01 AM 6:04 AM 4:03 PM
Henderson           NC 9:35 PM 4:30 AM 1:18 PM
Raleigh 8:45 PM 3:45 AM 12:20 PM
Sanford 7:29 PM 10:52 AM
Southern Pines 6:50 PM 10:06 AM
Hamlet transfer 5:40 PM 6:10 PM 8:35 AM 9:10 AM 8:50 AM
      Charlotte LV 6:30 AM
Monroe 4:25 PM 12:47 AM 7:05 AM
Clinton                SC 2:03 PM 10:57 PM 4:00 AM
Greenwood 1:30 PM 10:26 PM 3:10 AM
Athens                GA 11:22 AM 8:45 PM 12:15 AM
Atlanta 9:30 AM 7:10 PM 9:45 PM
Piedmont          AL 3:55 PM
Birmingham 2:00 PM


